DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec \$35 00

2019-925158

01/29/2019 03:38 PM

Total \$35 00 ERNEST E ALDER

Pgs=4

APN# 1420-28-311-007	
Recording Requested by/Mail to	00086149201909251580040049
Name Ernest E Adler, Esq	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Address 412 N. Division	\ \
City/State/Zip Carson City, NV 89703	
Mail Tax Statements to	
Name Nancy Morton	
Address 1238 Jackie Lane	
City/State/Zip Minden, NV 89423	
	iving Joint Tenancy
Title of Do	cument (required)
{Only use	e if applicable)
	at the document submitted for recording
DOES contain personal information	on as required by law (check applicable)
	IRS 440 380(1)(A) & NRS 40 525(5)
Judgment – NRS 17 1	/ /
Mılıtary Dıscharge – f	NRS 419 020(2)
Money most	
Signature	
Nancy Morton	
Printed Name	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct of	ocument #, and is correcting
\	

## APN 1420-28-311-007

## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Ernest E Adler, Esq KILPATRICK, ADLER & BULLENTINI 412 N Division Street Carson City, Nevada 89703

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO Nancy Morton 1238 Jackie Lane Minden, NV 89423

## AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVING JOINT TENANCY

STATE OF NEVADA	)
	SS
CARSON CITY	)

- I, Nancy Morton, do hereby swear under perjury that the assertions of this affidavit are true and declare the following
  - 1 Nancy Morton, is the surviving tenant
- Ross Morton, the decedent described in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as Ross Morton, who is named as one of the parties in the deed dated May 29, 2002, executed by H & S Construction, Inc., a Nevada corporation to Ross Morton and the undersigned, as joint tenants, recorded on June 10, 2002, File No 0544283, of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the property described as follows

Lot 139, Block H as shown on the map of SARATOGA SPRINGS ESTATES UNIT 5, filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on May 4, 2001, File No 513570

Together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof

///

111

At the time of death of Ross Morton, title to the real property described in paragraph 2 above continued to be held by Ross Morton and Nancy Morton, husband and wife, as joint tenants. As a result of the death of Ross Morton and the joint tenancy form of title, the real property described in paragraph 2 above is now owned by Nancy Morton, surviving joint tenant.

Dated this 24th day of January, 2019

Nancy Morton, Surviving Joint Tenant

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN (or affirmed) to before me by Nancy Morton, Surviving Joint Tenant this 24<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2019

Notary Public





**DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES** 

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

	LE NO 4055199	CERTIFICATE (	OF DEATH		20180 <b>2</b> :			
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a DECEASED NAME (FIRST MIDDLE		2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Da		INTY OF DEATH			
PERMANENT	Ross Martin J	net MORTO	N	December 06, 20	11	Douglas		
BLACK INK \		ATH 30 HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION I	Name(If not either give	street and a lf Hoso or Inst	Indicate DCA OP/Em	er Rm 4 SEX		
DECEDENT	Mınden	1238 Jackie		Inpatient(Specify)	Home	Male		
DECEDENT	5 RACE (Specify)	6 Hispanic Ongin? Specify	7a AGE Last birthday	76 UNDER 1 YEAR 70 UNI	DER 1 DAY   8 DAT			
	White	No - Non-Hispanic	(Years) 84	MOS DAYS HOUR	S MINS	July 31, 1934		
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA	96 CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATI		IS (Specify) 12 SURVIVING S		ame pr or to first marriage)		
INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	nnme country) Ontario	United States 16	Marn	76.	Agnes MA	CKAY		
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a UŞUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work D		146 KIND OF BUSINESS		Ever in US Armed		
RESIDENCE ITEMS	-2565 15a RES DENCE STATE 15b COI	, Physical Plan	1987	.: Univ Of	Pacific	Forces? No		
1			- A	REET, AND NUMBER		LIMITS (Specify Yes		
<u> </u>		Bouglas Minden		Jackie:Lanë		∘r No Yes		
PARENTS	16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Min	rt_MORTON	17 MOTHER/F	ARENT -NAME (First Midd	•			
	18 : INFORMANT NAME (Type or Print)	18th MAILING ADD	DECC. (Charater B		JOHNSON			
	Karın WALK		76.	FD No. City or Town State Idlehorn Place Reno. N	• •			
		OTHER (Specify) 19b CEMETERY OR CREMAT			OCATION City of	Town State		
DISPOSITION	Cremation		Cremation Service		•	Nevada 89701		
	20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR SIGNATUR	<u> </u>		1/4 J		101000001		
	20a FUN ERAL DIRECTOR SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) 20b FUNERAL DIRECTOF 20c NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY LICENSE NUMBER Autumn Funerals & Cremations							
}		JTHENTICATED	- I No.	1575 N Lompa Lr	n Carson City N	V 89701		
TRADE CALL	TRADEICALL NAME AND ADDRESS			7				
	22a To the best of my knowledge death occurred at the time date and place and due to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title).  SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED  SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED  NITA SCHWARTZ MD  22a On the basis of examination and/or investigation in my coint on death occur ed at the time date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)							
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title).  NITA SCHWARTZ MD  2 to DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)  December 12, 2018  SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED  2 at the time date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)  2 b DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)  22c HOUR OF DEATH  22c HOUR OF DEATH							
	December 12, 2018  2 2 27  3 8 2 2 4 NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER  CType or Print)  220 PRONOUNCED DEAD (MorDay/Yr)  220 PRONOUNCED DEAD (MorDay/Yr)  220 PRONOUNCED DEAD (MorDay/Yr)  220 PRONOUNCED DEAD (MorDay/Yr)							
-		ER (PHYSICIAN ATTENDĪNG PHYSICIAN MED NWAITZ MD 710 W Washington St C			235 LICE	NSE NUMBER 9114		
REGISTRAR		ATHERINE E SIMPSON	24b DATE RECEIVE		DEATH DUE TO C	OMMUNICABLE DISEASE		
REGISTRAN	The second secon	GNATURE AUTHENTICATED	(Mo/Day/Yr) Dec	ember 12, 2018	YES []	NO X		
CAUSE OF		RONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a) (b) A	ND (c) )	,	Interva	between onsel and death		
DEATH	PARTI (a) Emphysema				{			
	DUE TO OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF							
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	<u>(b)</u>		/ ( / -	"قوي م	i			
IMMEDIATE	DUE TO OR AS A GOI	NSEQUENCE OF		F	Interva	l between onset and death		
CAUSE STATING THE ->	THE > (C)							
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	YING DUE TO OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF , , Interval between onset and death							
	(d)	2019 0			<del></del>	<del></del>		
	PAR) (  OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDIT	TONS-Conditions contributing to death but not res	uiting in the underlying	g cause given in Part 1	Yes or No.)	CECT 27 WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No) NO		
\ \	28th ACC SUICIDE HOM UNDET 28th DA OR PENDING INVEST (Specify)	TE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) 28c HOUR OF INJU	RY 28d DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED	140	1 190		
\ \		/ /						
7		ACE OF INJURY- At home, farm street factory, g etc (Specify)	office 28g LOCATIO	ON STREET OR R F D	No CITY OR TO	OWN STATE		
\ \		/, /						

STATE REGISTRAR

000748385



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records

DATE ISSUED

DEC 137-2018

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar

